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fE e PTFE
_ 0 - et e e
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TMIBREN
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6_ S
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Cv =kvX0,07 ; Fv = kvX0,0585
Kv (I/min) ; Cv (gal/min) US ; Fv (gal/min) GB
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DV315,FEEEREIAT® , HIGH-PRECISION

4 RE# #E Performance data

}:E T | ltem Unit Data
-.Il! | | (1] Service pressure bar 0...5,0
x_'*_l"l Backpressure bar 0...5,0
‘ Leakage rate cm®/min 0 (Based on water pressure )
I | Operating temperature °C 5...120 ( Excluding HF )
| Ambient temperature °C 0...80
- 4__| L Valve body PFA
| | Diaphragm PTFE
L | Material = Actuating element PVDF
N Baseplate PVDF
Bolt SS Coating

M1&# = Product code

Size Flow Insert Bushing Flare LINK
(nch) PFA-UHP PFA-UHP
FEHFERERTRE
1/4 0...3000 315.3302406 315.3300406
1/4 0...1500 315.3152406 315.3150406
1/4 0...500 315.3052406 315.3050406
R EEEE] (][] ] [ [ [
e
3 1 5
18 B 23]
g 3
REEE
0...3000 30
0...1500 15
0...500 05
0...100 01
#OmK
Flare LINK 04
Insert Bushing 24
BEORST 174"
06
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DV315 ,FaIEERE BT R

GEPS P oh=—§5 kL]

BN REBLERYZRREERIEIFABITENRBHEL.

3000 & #IEE
38-25-40

1500 B #iEFE
38-30-50

500 & HiBER
38-35-55

T % 35

3000
2700
2400
2100
1800

mL/min

1500

W% 1200

VI

900
600
300

0

T % B 35

2000
1800
1600
1400
1200

mL/min

1000

® 800

VI

600
400
200

T % 35

1000
900
800
700
600

mL/min

500

| 400

VI

300
200
100

1. 2|3 4|56 | 7;8|9 10| 1112 (13 {14 |15{16 | 1718

3bar

2bar

1bar

1. 2|3 4|56 | 7;8|9 10| 1112 (13 {14 |15{16 | 1718

3bar

2bar

1bar

4/ 516 |7 ;8|9 10| 1112 (13 (14| 1516 | 1718

3bar

2bar

1bar
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DV315, FR)EBAEATM , SIZE
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Dv315 V-Type , F &85 , Diaphragm , MANUAL Regulating

OREEEE]

EamAR7T

1B E 351
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EORS
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Flare LINK

Insert Bushing

1/4"
3/8"
172"

14 RE# #E Performance data

Item Unit
Service pressure bar
Backpressure bar
Leakage rate
Operating temperature °C
Ambient temperature °C
Valve body
Diaphragm
Material = Actuating element
Baseplate
Bolt

#M1&# = Product code

Size Insert Bushing
(Inch) - pFA-UHP PFA
PRRE=, V-Type Diaphragm
1/4 315.763.2406
3/8 315.763.2410
1/2 315.763.2412

315.763.2406C
315.763.2410C
315.763.2412C

L1 O

763
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cm®/min

Data
0...5,0
0...5,0

0 (Based on water pressure )
5...80
0...60

PFA

PTFE
PP-Natural
PVDF

SS Coating

Flare LINK
PFA-UHP PFA

315.763.0406
315.763.0410
315.763.0412

315.763.0406C
315.763.0410C
315.763.0412C

O o4l

04
24

06
10
12




DV315 V-Type , Fzi§f fZ 8758 , Diaphragm , MANUAL Regulating

GEPS P oh=—§5 kL]
BN REBLERYZRREERIEIFABITENRBHEL.

174 B HiEk
38-25-H4

WERE Bl 3 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
3000
2700
2400
2100

1800
1bar

mL/min

1500 —
| 1200

,,%’ /
900 ——

600 _—

300 /

o _—

) %
3/8 B HiER HE B 5 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
95-70-H6 20000

18000

16000

14000

12000 T

mL/min

10000

W@ 8000

7)1

6000
4000
2000

12 B HER He st B 3 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
95-77-H5 30000
27000
24000
21000
18000

“1bar
15000 ,/////
i

2 12000

mL/min

9000
6000
3000
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DV315 V-Type , F&iiE IR , SIZE
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Unit: mm
Inch D d D1 H H1 H2 N N1 N2 N3 w W1 w2 L VA
1/4 7,7 4,0 25 18,9 43 80 30 37 44 3,7 30 18,0 6 86,0 81,5
3/8 10,5 6,4 33 21,0 66 115 36 49 61 6,5 37 21,5 10 94,5 89,5
1/2 13,9 9,5 88 21,0 66 115 36 49 61 6,5 37 21,5 10 98,5 92,5
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